
Sundays @ 7
Join the career conversation.

Alumni Career Conversations
Join AU alumni for a 45-minute Zoom conversation about their career path. Learn insights into 
specific industries and how to get hired. This is your opportunity to make connections and to build 
your professional network.

Register for one or all of the events at alumni.aurora.edu/sundaysat7

Sunday, January 23  |  7 p.m.

Tom Garza ’13
Accounting

Technical Recruiter 
Meta (parent company of Facebook)

Sunday, January 30  |  7 p.m.

Lorelei Ritzert ’16
Communication and Marketing

Lead Graphic Designer
Dallas Wings, WNBA

Sunday, February 6  |  7 p.m.

Chapin Wehde ’11
Athletic Training

Director of Training Services 
University of Wisconsin–LaCrosse

Sunday, February 20  |  7 p.m.

Sunday, February 27  |  7 p.m. Sunday, March 20  |  7 p.m.

Damian Lewis ’11 & ’21
Business Commerce and Marketing 
MBA
Senior Manager Business Architecture
Apple Inc.

Office of Alumni Relations 
alumni@aurora.edu
630-844-5482

Career Services
career@aurora.edu
630-844-5403

Sunday, March 27  |  7 p.m. Sunday, April 3  |  7 p.m.

Marisela Soto ’14
Business Administration, Finance

Associate Analytics Manager 
Molson Coors Beverage Company

Sunday, April 10  |  7 p.m.

Emily Ann Smith ’17
Health Science Physiology

Quality Control Technician II
CMC Materials

Sunday, April 24  |  7 p.m.

December Melville ’05
Criminal Justice, Psychology

Sergeant - Central Recruitment and 
Internship Coordinator
Illinois State Police

Health Professional Panel

Ross Copeland ’14  |  Physical Therapy
Keyonnia Shaw ’11  |  Dentistry School
Shane Walsh ’16 |  Veternarian School

Mike Tanael ’17
Nursing

Travel Nurse
Aya Healthcare

Tim Mackey ’12
Business & Commerce and Marketing

Senior Project Specialist
Equifax


